508649287 07/13/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI360130

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·			
		Name	Name		
Unique Firearm Solutions L.L.C.					
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Individual Name:	Mr. Joh	Mr. John Kyle Byrd			
Street Address:	118 Pin	118 Pineview Court			
City:	Rocking	Rockingham			
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28379	28379			
Property Typ Application Number:		Number 8122915			
Property Typ Application Number:					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	8122915			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	8122915 the e-mail address first; if th			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provided	8122915			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	DATA be sent to if provided	8122915 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided	8122915 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wo 843262807 hess.ip@gmail.com /r. Robert Joseph Hess			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	8122915 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 9843262807 ness.ip@gmail.com <i>I</i> r. Robert Joseph Hess 02 Ivy Tree Place	ill be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided	8122915 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wo 843262807 hess.ip@gmail.com /r. Robert Joseph Hess	ill be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	8122915 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 9843262807 ness.ip@gmail.com <i>I</i> r. Robert Joseph Hess 02 Ivy Tree Place	ill be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	8122915 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it with 843262807 hess.ip@gmail.com /r. Robert Joseph Hess 02 Ivy Tree Place Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 275	ill be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	8122915 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 843262807 less.ip@gmail.com Ar. Robert Joseph Hess 02 Ivy Tree Place Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 275 JB-UTI-1	ill be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA be sent to if provided e:	8122915 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 843262807 less.ip@gmail.com Ar. Robert Joseph Hess 02 Ivy Tree Place Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 275 JB-UTI-1 Robert Hess	ill be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	8122915 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 9843262807 1985.ip@gmail.com Ar. Robert Joseph Hess 02 Ivy Tree Place Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 275 JB-UTI-1 Robert Hess Robert Hess	ill be sent via		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR PATENT APPLICATION NO. 18/122,915

From Unique Firearm Solutions, L.L.C. to John Kyle Byrd

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 11th day of July 2024 by and between Unique Firearm Solutions LLC, having a place of business in Rockingham, North Carolina and a mailing address at 118 Pineview Court, Rockingham, NC 28379, (hereunder referred to as Assignor), and John Kyle Byrd, an individual residing at Rockingham, North Carolina, and having a mailing address at 118 Pineview Court, Rockingham, NC 28379, (hereunder referred to as Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application no. 18/122,915 filed March 17, 2023 and the inventions disclosed therein, (hereinafter referred to collectively as the Patent Rights).

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the inventions represented by the Patent Rights for the patent application no. 18/122,915; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is agreeable to assigning the Patent Rights for the patent application no. 18/122,915.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as of the effective date recited above, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights in the patent application no. 18/122,915, including specifically the right to claim priority from said Patent Rights and to provisional patent application no. 63/320,834 filed March 17, 2022 as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the rights herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith. This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument. Executed signature pages to this assignment may be delivered by facsimile, or by email in portable document format (.pdf) and delivery of the signature page by such method will have the same effect as if the original signature had been delivered by the sending party to the receiving party.

PATENT REEL: 067982 FRAME: 0842 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Assignor and Assignee have caused their respective corporate and legal names to be hereto signed on July 11, 2024.

ASSIGNOR

john kyle byrd 07/12/2024 John Kyle Byrd as principal and managing member of Unique Firearms Solutions, L.L.C.

ASSIGNEE

john kyla byrd 07/12/2024 John Kyle Byrd, in his capacity as an individual